EXHIBIT 5

(additions are <u>underlined</u>; deletions are [bracketed])

* * * * *

Cboe EDGA U.S. Equities Exchange Fee Schedule

Effective [March]May 1, 2019

* * * * *

Fee Codes and Associated Fees:

Fee Code	Description	Fee/(Rebate) Securities at or above	Fee/(Rebate) Securities below \$1.00
		\$1.00	
10 - HR	No change.	No change.	No change.
I	Routed to EDGX	0.00[300] <u>265</u>	0.30% of
			Dollar Value
IX – MT	No change.	No change.	No change.
MX	Routed to NYSE American using ROBB, ROCO or ROUC routing strategy	\$0.00020	FREE
$N^7 - NB$	No change.	No change.	No change.
NX	Routed to NYSE National using ROBB, ROCO or ROUC routing strategy	(\$0.00200)	FREE
$0^{2} - 00$	No change.	No change.	No change.
P	Routed to EDGX, including pre and post market, adds liquidity	(0.00[2] <u>1</u> 70)	FREE
PA - Z	No change.	No change.	No change.

* * * * *